SINDH ACT NO. VIII OF 1990

THE SINDH (TEACHING, PROMOTION AND USE OF SINDHI LANGUAGE) (AMENDMENT) ACT, 1990.

[23rd December, 1990]

of

An Act to further amend the Sindh (Teaching, Promotion and Use of Sindhi Language) Act, 1972.

WHEREAS it is expedient to further amend the Sind Preamble. (Teaching, Promotion and Use of Sindhi Language) Act, 1972, in the manner hereinafter appearing;

It is hereby enacted as follows:-

Short title and 1. (1) This Act may be called the Sindh (Teaching, Promotion commencement. and Use of Sindhi Language) (Amendment) Act, 1990.

(2) It shall come into force at-once.

2. In the Sind (Teaching, Promotion and Use of Sindhi Amendment Section 5 and 7 of Language) Act, 1972, in section 5, and in section 7, in sub-Sind Act II of 1972. section (2), in clause (b), for the words "Academies and Boards" the words and comma "an Authority, Academies or Boards" shall be substituted.

3. The Sindh (Teaching, Promotion and Use of Sindhi Repeal of Sindh Ordinance VI of Language) (Amendment) Ordinance, 1990 is hereby repealed. 1990.